Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Sale and Assignment of Patent Rights		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
American Needle, Inc. 09/30/2003					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Cooperstown Bears, Ltd.				
Street Address:	1275 Busch Parkway				
City:	Buffalo Grove				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60089				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		65079	507956		
Patent Number: 6507956 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6507956					
Fax Number: (312)876-2020					
Fax Number: (312)876-2020 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-876-1800					
Phone:312-876-1800Email:schinyavong@woodphillips.com					
Correspondent Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer					
Address Line 1: Citicorp Center, Suite 3800					
Address Line 2: 500 West Madison Street					
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John S. Mortimer		
Total Attachments: 1 source=AmericanNeedle#page1.tif					

SALE AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For the sum of Twenty Five Thousand dollars (\$25,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, American Needle, Inc. hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to Cooperstown Bears, Ltd., an Illinois limited partnership, all of its right, title and interest to and in that certain patent for "Headwear Packaging System," United States Patent No. 6,507,956, issued on January 21, 2003.

This Sale and Assignment is executed and effective as of

Robert A. Kronenberger, President American Needle, Inc.

PATENT